DANCE & HISTORY e.V.

DANCE & HISTORY e.V. c/o Markus Lehner Mühlfelder Str. 18b <u>82211 Herrsching</u> GERMANY

Membership Application for Organisations and Issue of a SEPA direct debit mandate

I hereby apply for the membership in the association DANCE & HISTORY e.V. for:

Organisation:	
Street:	
Postal code:City/town:	Country:
Email:	Tel:
Authorised representative: Surname	First name:

As person authorised to represent the organisation, I have taken note of the statutes and the membership fee regulations (available on the website of the association: www.danceandhistory.org) and accept them on behalf of the above-mentioned organisation.

Place, date, signature:

Privacy statement:

I have taken note of the association's privacy policy listed below and I hereby declare my consent on behalf of the above-mentioned organisation.

Place, date, signature:

Issue of a SEPA direct debit mandate

I authorize the association DANCE & HISTORY e.V. (Creditor ID: DE18DAH00002049061) to collect payments from my account by direct debit for the collection of the annual membership fee.

At the same time, I instruct my credit institution to honour the direct debit(s) collected by DANCE & HISTORY e.V.. If not stated otherwise, the debit will be made on February 5 (or the following bank working day) of the corresponding calendar year. The mandate reference is: membership number-name-date. I can request a reversal of the debited amount within 8 weeks from the debit date.

Credit institution:	(Account holder):
IBAN:	
Place, date:	ignature:

DANCE & HISTORY e.V.

Privacy Policy

Guidelines regarding the processing of your personal data in accordance with art. 13 of the European Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

Responsibility:

Responsible for the processing of personal data within the association: DANCE & HISTORY e.V., Mühlfelder Str. 18b, 82211 Herrsching, Germany, Tel: +49-8152-5248 Web: www.danceandhistory.org, Mail: info@danceandhistory.org, Person in charge: Dr. Markus Lehner

Storage of personal data:

The association stores and processes your submitted personal information solely for membership administration and association management purposes. These are specifically your name, address, e-mail address, telephone number date of birth, bank account, payment data concerning membership fees and donations and date of entry and cancellation. The legal basis is your declaration of consent regarding your membership application wa well as the association's legitimate interest concerning an organised membership administration. (art. 6 para. 1 lit. a and lit. f GDPR)

Your personal data will not be transmitted to third parties without your separate and expressly obtained approval.

Your data will be deleted two years after your membership cancellation or respectively after the legal data retention period.

Further data that you have provided for the extended membership list on our homepage will only be disclosed in a password-protected area restricted to members. After membership cancellation, the data will be deleted.

Personal data also collected from non-members during association events will likewise be stored until the expiration of the legal data retention period. (Legal basis: art. 6 para. 1 lit. a and lit. f GDPR)

At irregular intervals we send newsletters and other information on topics relating to historical dance to association members and interested persons (Legal basis: art. 6 para. 1 lit. f GDPR). The consignment can be refused at any time by a simple notification to the association (info@danceandhistory.org)

Rights of the data subject:

As the data subject, ou retain the right to at any time request information as to which of your personal data have been stored with us. You may induce corrections, restrict further processing and demand the deletion of data not required for proper membership administration.

Declarations of consent for data storage issued to the association may be revoked at any time.

All parties concerned are entitled to lodge a complaint with the competent supervisory authority (Bayerisches Landesamt für Datenschutzaufsicht, Promenade 27, 91522 Ansbach)